Holiday Party   411   254
  Donations   4,268   1,118
  Bank Charges   261   1,191
   --------   --------

TOTAL SELLING, GENERAL AND
  ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES   $577,201   $409,078
   ========   ========

(b)   Pro forma financial information

   Air Industries Group, Inc. (AIRI.ob)
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Comparative Balance Sheet
   December 31, 2006

   Welding
   Metallurgy,   AIRI Welding
   AIRI Consolidated   Inc.   Adjustments   Consolidated
   -----------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents   $ 3,049,140   $   672,457   $   609,832   (a)   $ 4,331,429
Accounts Receivable (Net of Allowance for Doubtful
  Accounts of $176,458 for AIRI)   5,901,904   270,741   6,172,645
Inventory   18,070,514   220,059   18,290,573
Prepaid Expenses and Other Current Assets   260,567   354   260,921
Deposits   180,456   --   --   180,456

Edgar Filing: AIR INDUSTRIES GROUP, INC. - Form 8-K/A

17

   ---------------------------------------------   -----------
Total Current Assets   27,462,581   1,163,611   609,832   29,236,024

Property, Plant, and Equipment, net   3,697,311   489,775   4,187,086
Deferred Financing Costs   369,048   --   --   369,048
Other Assets   64,373   20,090   84,463
Goodwill   6,671,410   --   4,849,989   (b)(l)   11,521,399
Deposits   471,293   --   --   471,293
   ---------------------------------------------   -----------
TOTAL ASSETS   $38,736,016   $ 1,673,476   $ 5,459,821   $45,869,313
   =============================================   ===========

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses   $ 9,966,048   $   206,797   (432,730)   (h)(k)   $ 9,740,115
Notes Payable Current Portion   127,776   93,731   (93,731)   (c)   127,776
Notes Payable - Revolver   5,027,463   --   5,027,463
Subordinated Note - SCCF   4,500,000   (j)   4,500,000
Notes Payable - Sellers Sigma - Current Portion   553,804   --   553,804
Notes Payable - Sellers Welding
  Metallurgy - Current Portion   --   --   1,000,000   (d)   1,000,000
Capital Lease Obligations - Current Portion   407,228   --   407,228
Due to Sellers AIM   53,694   --   53,694
Dividends Payable   120,003   --   120,003
Deferred Gain on Sale - Current Portion   38,033   --   38,033
Income Taxes Payable   653,426   --   328,978   (i)   982,404
   ---------------------------------------------   -----------
Total current liabilities   16,947,475   300,528   5,302,517   22,550,520

Long term liabilities
Due to Sellers - Sigma - Net of Current Portion   --   --   --
Notes Payable - Net of Current Portion   1,833,799   90,737   (90,737)   (c)   1,833,799
Notes Payable - Sellers AIM - Net of
  Current Portion   1,290,562   --   1,290,562
Notes Payable - Sellers Sigma - Net of
  Current Portion   722,807   --   722,807

[…]

(j)   Issuance of the demand note SCCF Loan Agreement in connection with the

Edgar Filing: AIR INDUSTRIES GROUP, INC. - Form 8-K/A

19

   Welding Metallurgy acquisition

(k)   Represents adjustment to former Welding Met Officer's salaries
   ($1,221,500) and adjusted for one officer now an employee of Air
   Industries Group, Inc earning $150,000 annual salary

(l)   Represents the $2.0mm note resulting from Welding Met acquisition reduced
   to reflect the accretion of the interest as a result of imputed interest
   for one year @7% ($140,000)

   Air Industries Group, Inc. (AIRI.ob)
   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement Of Income
   December 31, 2006

   Welding
   AIRI   Metallurgy,   AIRI Welding
   Consolidated   Inc.   Adjustments   Consolidated
   ------------  -----------   -----------   ------------

Net Sales   $ 51,024,410  $ 4,456,376   $ 55,480,786

Cost of Sales   40,825,436   2,011,151   $ 42,836,587
   ------------  -----------   ----------   ------------

Gross Profit   10,198,974   2,445,225   --   12,644,199

Operating costs and expenses
   Selling and marketing   1,524,858   1,012   $  1,525,870
   General and administrative   6,007,640   1,965,338   (1,071,500) (k)   $  6,901,478
   ------------  -----------   ----------   ------------
Income (Loss) from operations   2,666,476   478,875   1,071,500   4,216,851

Other (income) and expenses:
   Interest & financing costs (net)   1,230,692   (51,264)   $778,770 (h)(l)  $  1,958,198
   Gain on Sale of Life Insurance Policy   (53,047)   --   $   (53,047)
   Gain on Sale of Real Estate   (300,037)   --   $   (300,037)
   Other Income   (435,627)   --   $   (435,627)
   Other Expenses   247,084   425   $   247,509
   ------------  -----------   ----------   ------------
Net Income (Loss) before provision for income taxes   1,977,411   529,714   292,730   2,799,855

   Provision for income taxes   1,232,915   211,886 (i)   117,092 (i)   $  1,561,893
   ------------  -----------   ----------   ------------
   Net Income (Loss)   $   744,496  $   317,828   $  175,638   $  1,237,962
   ------------  -----------   ----------   ------------

   Proforma dividend attributable to preferred stockholders   561,610   561,610
   ------------   ------------

   Proforma  net earnings attributable to common stockholders   182,886   676,352
   ============   ============

[…]

(k)   Represents adjustment to former Welding Met Officer's salaries
   ($1,221,500) and adjusted for one officer now an employee of Air
   Industries Group, Inc earning $150,000 annual salary

(l)   Represents the $2.0mm note resulting from Welding Met acquisition reduced
   to reflect the accretion of the interest as a result of imputed interest
   for one year @7% ($140,000) imputed interest for one year @7% ($140,000)

(m)   adjusted for the change in the weighted average shares as a result of the
   proforma Welding Met Shares

   Air Industries Group, Inc. (AIRI.ob)
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Comparative Balance Sheet
   June 30, 2007

   Welding
   AIRI   Metallurgy,   AIRI Welding
   Consolidated   Inc.   Adjustments   Consolidated
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents   $  1,010,522   $   385,595   $ (226,326)   (a)(m)(o)(q)   $  1,169,791
Accounts Receivable (Net of Allowance for
  Doubtful Accounts of $244,597 for AIRI)   6,331,004   534,050   6,865,054
Inventory   20,360,593   382,851   20,743,444
Prepaid Expenses and Other Current Assets   261,082   -   261,082
Deposits   692,578   -   -   692,578
   ------------------------------------------   ------------

Total Current Assets   28,655,779   1,302,496   (226,326)   29,731,949

Property, Plant, and Equipment, net   3,394,883   428,032   3,822,915
Deferred Financing Costs   346,820   -   346,820
Other Assets   486,885   -   486,885
Goodwill   6,434,282   -   4,949,634   (b)   11,383,916
Income Taxes Receivable   60,260   -   60,260

Edgar Filing: AIR INDUSTRIES GROUP, INC. - Form 8-K/A

21

Deposits   424,490   -   424,490
   ------------------------------------------   ------------

   ------------------------------------------   ------------
TOTAL ASSETS   $ 39,803,399   $ 1,730,528   $ 4,723,308   $ 46,257,235
   ===========================================   ============

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses   $  7,501,566   $   187,649   103,263  (h)(k)(l)(n)(o)(p)(q)  $  7,792,478
Notes Payable Current Portion   127,776   83,672   (83,672)   (c)   127,776
Notes Payable - Revolver   9,899,414   -   9,899,414
Subordinated Note - SCCF   4,500,000   (j)   4,500,000
Notes Payable - Sellers AIM- Current Portion   192,400   192,400
Notes Payable - Sellers Sigma- Current Portion   362,604   -   362,604

[…]

(o)   Represents the first qtrly payment of principal and interest of $1.5MM
   note (aforementioned $2.0 mm note)($125,000 principal and $26,250
   interest)

(p)   Represents the interest accrual ($24,063) on residual principal $1.375MM
   note (aforementioned $2.0mm note) after initial $500K principal payment
   and 1st qtr principal payment of $125k @ 7% per annum for the second qtr

(q)   Represents the first qtrly payment of principal and interest of $1.375MM
   note (aforementioned $2.0 mm note)($125,000 principal and $24,063
   interest)

   Air Industries Group, Inc. (AIRI.ob)
   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Satement Of Income
   June 30, 2007

   Welding
   AIRI   Metallurgy,   AIRI Welding
   Consolidated   Inc.   Adjustments   Consolidated
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Net Sales   $ 18,477,666   $ 1,798,084   $ 20,275,750

Cost of Sales   14,856,182   970,964   $ 15,827,146
   ------------   -----------   ---------   ------------

Gross Profit   3,621,484   827,120   -   4,448,604

Operating costs and expenses
   Selling and marketing   620,878   -   $   620,878
   General and administrative   2,836,412   577,201   (211,151)(k)(l)   $  3,202,462
   ------------   -----------   ---------   ------------
Income (Loss) from operations   164,194   249,919   211,151   625,264

Other (income) and expenses:
   Interest & financing costs (net)   411,823   (3,132)   $ 364,727 (h)(n)(p)  $   773,418
   Gain on Sale of Life Insurance Policy   -   -   $   -
   Gain on Sale of Real Estate   (19,018)   -   $   (19,018)
   Other Income   (9,887)   -   $   (9,887)
   Other Expenses   25,304   -   $   25,304
   ------------   -----------   ---------   ------------
Net Income (Loss) before provision for income taxes   (244,028)   253,051   (153,576)   (144,553)

Edgar Filing: AIR INDUSTRIES GROUP, INC. - Form 8-K/A

24

   Provision/(Benefit) for income taxes   142,903   101,220 (i)   (61,430) (i)   $   182,693
   ------------   -----------   ---------   ------------
   Net Income (Loss)   $   (386,931)  $   151,831   $ (92,146)   $   (327,246)
   ------------   -----------   ---------   ------------

   Less dividend attributable to preferred stockholders   110,964   110,964
   ------------   ------------

   Net loss attributable to common stockholders   $   (497,895)   $   (438,210)
   ============   ============